FORM PTO-1595	REC
7-15-104	
31001	



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

to the	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	ks. Please record the attack	led original documents or copy thereor.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			
	Kyung-hoon LEE			_
	Seung-min RYU			2
	Yeon-kyoung JUNG			7.64 7.64
0	Name and Address of receiving party(ion	<b>.</b> ).		22859 U.S. 10/80294
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies	>).		<sup>−</sup> ,200
	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.			್ಟ್
	416, Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-gu,			786
	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do			%
	Republic of Korea			
	·			
_	N. I			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Morgor		
	X Assignment	Merger Change of Na	ame	
	Security Agreement Other:	Change of No		
	Execution Date(s): March 18, 2004			
		(s): 10/80	7 565	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(			
	This document is being filed together		n:	
	(a) The execution date(s) of the app	olication is/are: March	<u>18, 2004</u>	
	(b) The title is: LIGHTFAST COLOR	RANT AND LIGHTFAS	T INK COMPOSITION INCLUDING T	HE
	SAME			
	OR			
	☐ This document is being filed after filir			
	(a) Patent Application No(s)/_		; or	
	(b) Patent No(s). , issued			
5.	Name and address of party to whom cor	reenandence concerni	ing document should be mailed:	
<b>5</b> .	STAAS & HALSEY LLP	Our Docket:		
	Attention: Michael D. Stein		_	
	1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700	/	945 WEETEHAL AAAAAAA LABAQQAQ	
	Washington, D.C. 20005	/ 03/19/6	004 KBETEMA1 00000034 10802949 0021 40.00 PP	
	vidomington, D.o. 2000	02 FC:8	1021 40.00 <b>p</b> p	
6.	Total number of applications and patents			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 4	10.00 per Assignment)		
	X Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to dep	osit account.		
0	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any un	adornovmont is authori	zed to be charged to this Deposit Acc	ount)
8.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay			Junty
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay	ing by deposit account	19	
9.	Statement and signature.			
<b>.</b>	To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and anv attach	ed
	copy is a true copy of the original docum		March 18 and 18	
Michae	el D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240	I MUHILL WA	March 18, 2004	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
				4 0
DO NOT 1	JSE THIS SPACE	Tot	al number of pages including cover sh	eet: 2
DO NO L	JOL IIIIG OFAVE			

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015118 FRAME: 0964** 

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(insert Name(s) & Address(as) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

**RECORDED: 03/18/2004** 

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive rigorities of invention)	ght, little and int	erest to the inven	tion entitled	
LIGHTFAST COLORANT AND LIGH	TFAST IN	K COMPOSIT	ION INCLUDING	THE SAME
relating to international Patent Application PCT/JP, was executed on even date herewith or, if not so e		and/or for whic	ch application for Lette	rs Patent of the United States
(a) executed on; 18 March 2004	(ins	ert date of execut	ion of application, if no	ot concurrent)
(b) filed on;	Avo	nue, N.W., Sulto 7	700 Washington, D.C.	EY LLP. 1201 New York 20005 (202/434-1500) is led data, when known.
and to said application and alt Letters Patent(s) of t substitute, reissue or reexamination application ba granted and including any extensions thereof (coll	ised thereon, fo	ir the full term or t	erms for which the sai	id Letters Patent(s) may be
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem nect said invention, including in the preparation and prolater forence, relissue, reexamination, or public use declared in relation to same, such acts to include it declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sw	essary, desirab esecution of sal proceeding, ar out not be limite	le or expedient, fold application(s) and in any litigation of to executing all	r securing, maintainin nd the issuance of sal or other legal procee papers, including sec	g and enforcing protection for id Letters Patent(s), in any ding which may arise or be
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s))		ivo) affixed his/he Dale)		Signature of Witnoss(es))
1) KyungHoon Lee	18 Marc	h 2004		
1) Kyung Hoon Lee  Kyung - hoon Lee  2) SEUNG MIN RYU  Seung - min Ryu	18 Marc	h 2004		
Seung-min Rylu  3) Jung, Yeon-Kyoung  Yeon-kyoung Jung	18 Marc	h 2004		
4)		<del></del>		
5)				
6)	•			-
7)				

**PATENT REEL: 015118 FRAME: 0965**